JUDGING SCHEDULE

Belleville & District
Kennel Club

Friday, October 25, 2024
Saturday, October 26, 2024
Sunday, October 27, 2024

WALLY DEVER ARENA
QUINTE SPORTS AND WELLNESS CENTRE
265 Cannifton Road, Belleville ON K8N 4V8

The 2024 Belleville Dog Show is dedicated to the Memory of our Friend and Mentor, Robert (Bob)
Rowbotham. Bob supported and encouraged so many people in the Quinte Area to become
interested in pure bred dogs and we are so grateful to him for fostering the love and interest we share
as a result.

IMPORTANT EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

The building will be opened each day at 6 a.m. and close for the night at 10:30 p.m.
In order to keep mats dry, and therefore not slippery, no outside doors may be left open or propped
open. Some doors may be labelled “Exit Only” if need be.

Exhibitors may enter to set-up grooming tables and crates in designated areas and on the outside of
the boards after 4 p.m. on Thursday afternoon (after the rings are set up).

Exhibitors who have booked Grooming Rooms may enter after 2:30 p.m. Names will be posted on
the doors and keys for each room may be picked up from Sandra Esford at that time.

SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
mjnshowservices.com




RING 1 - JUDGE: Anik Primeau

8:00 a.m.
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Barbet

Pointer

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

3 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy

Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy

Setter (Gordon)

5 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

1 Baby Puppy - Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)

Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher

1 Baby Puppy

Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Robert Denis

8:30 a.m.

1
4

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-2-0
1-3-6-2
1-2

2-3-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1

1-0-1-2
3-2

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-5-0
1-3-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-1
1-0-2-0

0-1-0-0
0-1

1-1-3-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-4-0-0
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-0-1-0

9:15 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:20 p.m.
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Belgian Shepherd

Baby Puppy — Border Collie
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Old English Sheepdog
Berger des Pyrenees
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen
Whippet

1 Baby Puppy

Basenji

Beagle

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)

1 Baby Puppy

PBGV

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound (Scottish)
Harrier

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Viringo (Large)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Anita Duggan

9:15 a.m.

3
1
1
3

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested

1-0-0-1
0-2

2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-4
0-2-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-4-1-0

1-2-2-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-3-2
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-2
3-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0

0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0



FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Anita Duggan (cont’d) 2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
9 Havanese 2-5-0-2 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Pug 0-1-2-2
4 TItalian Greyhound 2-0-1-1 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 8 Yorkshire Terrier 0-6-1-1
10:15 a.m. 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 5
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Anik Primeau 1:25p.m. 1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
12:30 p.m.2  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-1-0-0 2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-0-0-0 2 Pekingese 0-2-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-0-1-0 1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0 5 Pug 0-1-2-2
9 Havanese 2-5-0-2 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Ttalian Greyhound 2-0-1-1 8 Yorkshire Terrier 0-6-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Stephen Dainard 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

9:00 am. 7 Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

1 Chinese Shar-Pei

1 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy

A=

Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
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1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Joanne Fernall

Poodle (Miniature)

10:55 a.m. 2 Border Terrier

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)

2 Cairn Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
1 Fox Terrier (Wire)

1 Baby Puppy — Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

1 Sealyham Terrier

PrPPPPeL?P

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Stephen Dainard

2:45 p.m.
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Barbet
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

2 Baby Puppy

Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy

Setter (Gordon)

5 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Anik Primeau RING 3 - JUDGE: Susan Smith

8:30 am. 1 Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen 0-0-1-0 10:30 am. 4 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-3-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-3-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
4 Basenji 2-2-0-0 2 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-0-2-0
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 8 Havanese 2-5-0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9:30 am. 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1 11:30 a.m. 4 TItalian Greyhound 2-0-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 2 Maltese 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
2 PBGV 0-2-0-0 2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1 1 Pekingese 0-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1 1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
6 Deerhound (Scottish) 3-2-0-1 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Harrier 1-1-0-0 7 Pug 0-3-2-2
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Irish Wolthound 1-2-0-0 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Viringo (Large) 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
RING 3 - JUDGE: Anita Duggan
11:15a.m.2 Finnish Lapphund -1-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd -0-1-3 1:30 p.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy - 4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-2-0
2 Bearded Collie -1-0- 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd -0-0- 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Collie -2-0- 1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
1 Briard -0-0- 1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
6 Collie (Rough) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 9 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-3-1
1 German Shepherd 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 2 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-1-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 2 Great Dane 1-0-0-1
2:30 p.m. 2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
LUNCH 4 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-4-0-0
12:45 p.m.8 Mini Am. Shepherd -2-1-4 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog -3-0-2 3 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 3 Rottweiler 0-1-2-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 6 Siberian Husky 3-2-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2024
RING 3 - JUDGE: Joanne Fernall 9:20a.m. 2 Great Dane 1-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
8:30 am. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1 1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-2-0 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-1-0
2 Boxer 2-0-0-0 2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0 6 Siberian Husky 3-2-1-0
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-3-1 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds



RING 1 - JUDGE: Joanne Fernall

8:30 a.m.
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9:40 a.m.

LUNCH
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1:30 p.m.
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Barbet
Pointer

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy

Setter (Gordon)

5 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

2 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
1 Baby Puppy

Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

1 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

1 Baby Puppy

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Stephen Dainard

10:40 a.m.

[\

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy

Boxer

Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher

1 Baby Puppy

Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Pyrenees

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
2-3-7-2
0-1

1-2-0-1
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-0

1-0-1-0
3-2

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-5-0
1-3-1-0
0-2

2-2-1-0
1-0

0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

2-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
2-5-0-1
0-1

2-0-1-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

2:05 p.m.
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Neapolitan Mastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

2 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen

Whippet

1 Baby Puppy
Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)

1 Baby Puppy

PBGV

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Deerhound (Scottish)
Harrier

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Viringo (Large)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Anita Duggan

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

2
2
1
4
1
1
2
1
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Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier

0-4-0-0
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
3-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-3-1
0-1

2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-5-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-2
3-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Anita Duggan (cont’d) 4 Belgian Shepherd 3-0-0-1
6 Border Collie 2-3-0-1
7 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-3-4 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Briard 1-0-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1 1:15 p.m. 6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
8 Mini Am. Shepherd 2-2-1-3
LUNCH 4  Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-2
12:20 p.m.2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 BP — Aust Cattle Dog 1-0 2 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-3 4  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-6-3-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 7
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024
RING 2 - JUDGE: Stephen Dainard
2 German Shepherd 0-1-0-1
8:00 a.m. 2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-0 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-3 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1 7 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-2-1-3
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-2
3 Belgian Shepherd 2-0-0-1 2 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-0-0
6 Border Collie 2-3-0-1 4  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-1-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-3-0
6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-2-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
9:00 a.m. 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024

RING 3 - JUDGE: Linda Wyatt-deGroot

12:15 p.m.

Group 5 2 — 4 to 6 months

Group 2 2 - 4 to 6 months, 2 — 6 to 9 months, 3 — 9 to 12 months, 4 — 12 to 18 months
Group 3 1 -4 to 6 months, 4 — 9 to 12 months, 1 — 12 to 18 months

Group 1 10 — 4 to 6 months, 4 — 6 to 9 months, 2 — 12 to 18 months

Group 4 1 -9 to 12 months, 1 — 12 to 18 months

Group 6 3 —4 to 6 months, 2 — 6 to 9 months, 1 — 12 to 18 months

Group 7 3 — 4 to 6 months, 2 — 6 to 9 months, 2 — 9 to 12 months

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday — Anik Primeau
Saturday — Stephen Dainard
Sunday — Anita Duggan




JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024
RING 1 -11:30 a.m.

Note: Juniors must sign up by 10:30 a.m.

SHOW SUMMARY

Fri Sat Sun
Group 1 53 64 52
Group 2 39 51 49
Group 3 27 40 34
Group 4 9 13 14
Group 5 46 46 47
Group 6 27 30 28
Group 7 35 49 57

236 293 281
Baby Puppy 28 32 30
Limited Breed 46 37 54
Sweepstakes 50 _

360 362 365
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